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THE EARTH 
DIMENSIONS, Etc. POPULATION (ESTIMATED) 

Equa•orial Circumferenc~ •• 
Equatcrhl Diamt'tcr 
Polar (or Shortest) Diameter 
Distanc~> fr'>m the Sun 
Arna •• 

24,901 miles. 
7,926 
7,900 .. 

92,800,000 .. 
196,550,000 sq. miles. 
141,050,000 
55,500,000 

Europe •• 
Asia 
Africa .• 
Oceania •• 
North America 
South America •• 
Polar Regions •• 

475,000,000 
1,013,000,000 

143,000,000 
8,:100,000 

146,000,000 
64,000,000 

Water Surfac~ 
I and Surface Total I.849,500,000 

DIFFERENCES IN TIME 
The difference in heal times is caused by the rotation of the Earth on its axis from west to east in each twenty.four hours. 

This difference is at the rate of four minutes for on,. degree. of longltud~, ~r one hop.r for fifteen de~ees. . Time Is earlier or ~ater 
than Greenwich according as the place is east or west of Grcenw1ch. When 1t IS twelve o clock noon at GreenWich the hour (local time) 
is as follows at :­
AdelaidA 
Amsterd :un 
Auckland 
Bl'rlin 
Bern'· 
Bomb:1.y 
Boston 

9.14 p.m. 
12.20 
11.39 .. 
0.54 .. 
0.30 .. 
4.51 .. 
7.16 a.m. 

Mount Everest, Himalayas 
Godwin-Austen, Himalayas 
Kangchrnjunga 
Kamat 
Aconcagua, Argentina 
Chimborazo, Ecuador 

Calcutta 5.53 p.m. Madrid 11.45 a.m. 
Cape Town 1.14 , Melbourne 9.40 p.m. 
Ch1cag~ 6.10 a.m. Moscow 2.30 .. 
Istlll!-.llf 1.56 p.m. New York 7.4 a.m. 
Dubl}IJ , 11.35 a.m. Paris 0.9 p.m. 
Edinbrr 11.47 .. Peiping (Peking) 7.46 .. 
Lisbon 11.23 .. Leningrad • • 2.1 

HIGHEST MOUNTAINS AND WHERE LOCATED 
Feet. Feet. 
29,145 Cotopaxi, Ecuador • • 19,612 
28,250 Mount Logan, Canada 19,539 
28,146 Orizaba, Mexico 18,314 
25,431 Mount St. Elias, Alaska 19,500 
23,025 Popocatepetl, Mexico 17,540 
20,498 Mount Wrangell, Alaska 17,500 

Quebec 
Rome 
San Francisco 
Sydney 
Toronto 
Vancouver .. 
Vienna 

Mount M'Kinley, Alaska . . • . 
Kilimanjaro, Tanganyika Territory 

20,300 Citlaltepetl, Mexico.. 17,360 
19,720 

Mount Kenya, Kenya 
Ararat, Turkey .• 
Ruwenzori, Kenya 
Mont Blanc, France 
!\Iulahaccn, Spain .. 
Mount Etna, Sicily •• 
Mount Vesuvius, Italy 

Amazon, South America 
Nile, Africa •• 
Yangtze, Asia 
Yenisei, Asia •. 
1\lississiJ?pi, North America 
Missoun, North America .• 
Congo, Africa 

LONGEST RIVERS AND WHERE LOCATED 
Miles. Miles. 

4000 Lena, Asia • • 3000 
4000 Niger, Africa • • 3000 
3400 Ob (or Obi), Asia • • 2700 
3300 Hwang Ho, Asia . . 2600 
3160 Volga, Europe • . 2400 
3000 La Plata, South America 2300 
3000 

Mackenzie, North America 
St. Lawrence, North America 
Danube, Europe 
Euphrates, Asta 
Indus, Asia •• 
Ganges, Asia •. 

PRINCIPAL PRODUCTS OF DIFFERENT PARTS OF THE WORLD 
Country and Chief Products. 
Fish, Sealskins, Minerals. 
Wine, Cereals, Sheep. 

Japan •• 
Mexico 

Country and Chief Products. 

7.15 a.m. 
O.fiOp.m. 
3.52 a.m. 

10.5 p.m. 
6.42 a.m. 
3.38 .. 
1.5 p.m. 

Feet. 
17,040 
16,916 
16,800 
15,780 
11,781 
10,685 

4,260 

Miles. 
2300 
1800 
1725 
1700 
1700 
1500 

Alaska 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 
Austria 
Bel~um 
Bolivia 
Brazil •• 
Bulgaria 
Canada 
Cef.lon 
Chile •• 
China •• 
Colombia 
Denmark 
Ecuador 
Egypt •• 

Cattle, Sheep, Cereals, Horses. 
Wool, Cereals, Gold, Sheep, Cattle. 
Cereals, Coal, Iron, Timber. 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
Newfoundland 
New Zealand 
Norway 
Paraguay 

Tea, Copper, Silk, Cereals, Cotton. 
Petroleum, Gold, Silver, Copper. 
Eggs, Wheat, Barley, Fruit. 
Cereals, Potatoes, Dairy Produce, Flax. 
Fish, Wood Pulp, Iron, Copper. 

France •. 
Germany .• 
Great Britain 

Coal, Iron, Steel, Lace. 
Rubber, Potatoes, Coffee, Metals. 
Coffee, Rubber, Cocoa, Cotton. 
Coal, Cereals, Iron. 
Cereals, Timber, Dairy Produce, Metals. 
Tea, Rubber, Coconuts, Cacao. 
Copper, Nitrate, Cereals. 
Rice, Tea, Sillc, Cotton, Coal. 
Coffee, Gold, Rubber, Cattle. 
Cereals, Dairy Produce, Sugar Beets. 
Cocoa, Rubber, Tobacco. 
Cotton, Cereals, Petroleum, Nitrate. 
Cereals, Wine, Sugar, Coal. 
Iron, Coal, Cereals, Potatoes. 

Persia •• 
Peru 
Portugal 
Romania 
Russia •• 
Siam 
Spain •• 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Turkey.. •• 
Union of South 

Wool, Dairy Produce, .Metals. 
Fish, Timber, Cereals, Wood Pulp. 
Iron, Copper, Fruits, Tobacco. 
Silk, OpiUm, Rugs, Barley, Rice. 
Coffee, Cotton, Metals, Rice, Sugar. 
Olive Oil, Figs, Cork, Fish, Wine. 
Cereals, Petroleum, Salt. 
Cereals, Iron, Copper, Petroleum. 
Rice, Teakwood. 
Cereals, Wines, Iron, Copper. 
Timber, Iron, Cereals. 
Dairy Produce, Watch and Clock Making. 
Tobacco, Cereals, Fruits, Sillc. 

and Ireland .. 
India 
Italy .• 

Africa Gold, Diamonds, Cereals, Sheep. 
Iron, Steel, Coal, Textiles. United States • • Cereals, Cattle, Timber, Iron and Steel Goods. 
Rice, Wheat, Jute, Tea, Cotton. Uruguay Cattle, Cereals. 
Cereals, Silk, Fruits, Wine. Venezuela Coffee, Sugar, Animals. 

London (Greater) 
New York, U.S.A. 
Tokyo, Japan •• 
Berlin, Prussia 
Chicago, U.S.A. 
Shanghai, China 
Paris, France •• 
Moscow, Russia 
Osaka, Japan •• 
Leningrad, Russia •• 
Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Philadelphia, U.S.A. • • 
Vienna, Austria 
Detroit, U.S.A. . . 
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 
Calcutta, India •• 
Tientsin, China .. 
Peiping (Peking), China 
Sydney, New South Wales 
Los Angeles, U .S.A. 
Warsaw, Poland 
Bombay, India .• 
Hamburg, Germany 
Glasgow, Scotland 
Cairo, Egypt •• 
Montreal, Canada 
Barcelona, Spain 
Rome, Italy •• 

LARGEST CITIES OF THE WORLD 
Population. Population. 

8,202,818 Melbourne, Victoria . • 1,028,000 
6,930,446 Milan, Italy • • . . 1,013,D23 
4,978,390 Birmingham, England 1,002,4.13 
4,000,000 Madrid, Spain 1,000,000 
3,376,438 Budapest, Hungary 1,000,000 
3,124,212 Mexico, Mexico 970,000 
2,871,039 Nagoya, Japan.. 907,404 
2,800,000 Cleveland, U.S.A. 900,429 
2,453,573 Brussels, Belgium 886,000 
2, 783,600 Sao Paulo, Brazil 880,000 
2,215,000 Liverpool, England 855,539 
1,950,961 Naples, Italy • • • • 853,320 
1,886,000 Prague, Czechoslovakia 850,000 
1,568,662 St. Louis, U.S.A. • • 821,960 
1,500,000 Pun:yu (Canton) China 8I2,241 
1,486,000 Baltimore, U.S.A. • • 804,874 
1,388,747 Marseilles, France 800,881 
1,300,000 Kobe, Japan • • 787,616 
1,256,000 Boston, U.S.A... . . 781,188 
1,238,048 Amsterdam, Netherlands 780,000 
1,200,000 Hankow, China.. . . 777,993 
1,161,000 Copenhagen, Denmark 770,000 
1,130,000 Manchester, England • . 766,333 
1,088,000 Kyoto, Japan . • . • 765,142 
1,060,000 Santiago, Chile 700,000 
1,100,000 Colo~e, Prussia 698,000 
1,100,000 MUDlch, Bavaria 681,000 
1,045,088 Leipzig, Saxony 680,000 

Yungkia (Wenchow), China 
Istanbul, Turkey 
Pittsburgh, U.S.A. 
Monte Video, Uruguay 
Toronto, Canada 
Madras, India •• 
Pahsien (Chungking) •. 
San Francisco, U.S.A .•• 
Bucharest, Romania 
Yokohama, Japan 
Genoa, Italy 
Dresden, Saxony 
Turin, Italy • • . . 
Rotterdam, Netherlands 
Lisbon, Portugal • • • • 
Singapore, Straits Settlements 
Milwaukee, U.S.A. 
Buffalo, U.S.A. 
Lyons, France •• 
Alexandria, Egypt 
Nanking, China 
Breslau, Pmssia 
Bangkok, Siam 
Kharkov, Ukraine 
Havana, Cuba •• 
Stockholm, Sweden 
Sheffield, England 

Population. 
678,376 
673,000 
66~.817 
660,000 
653,000 
647,000 
635,000 
634,394 
631,000 
620,306 
620,093 
619,000 
608,412 
590,000 
587,334 
580,401 
678,249 
573,076 
571,000 
570,000 
561,443 
555,000 
550,000 
530,600 
530,000 
520,000 
511,742 
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DISTRICT. 
Su-W>n .. 
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. . Nanking 
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CHINESE REPUBLIC 
AREA AND POPULATION 

Area: 4,076,190 square miles. Population: 498,177,048. Capital : Nanking; Population, 561,443. 

Area in Area in Provinces. Sq . Miles Population. Capital. Provinces. Sq. i\Iiles. Population. Cap1tal. ----- -- - -
Anhwei .. 54,826 20,198,840 Hwaining (Anking). 1\ingsia .. 78,300 1,4-50,000 Ningsia. Chahar .. 97,118 1,997,000 Kalgan. Shansi 66,133 12,230,000 Yangkii (Taiyiian). Chckiang .. 36,680 24,139,766 Hanghsien (Hangchow). Shantung 55,800 28,673,000 Licheng (Tsinan). Fukien .. 46,322 14,329,594 Minhow (Foochow). Shensi .. 72,028 11,802,000 Changan (Sian). Hcilungkiang 203,500 3,755,000 Lungkiang (Tsitsihar). Sikang 178,300 8,906,000 Kangting. 
Honan .. 67,954 35,289,752 Kaifeng. Sinkiang 694,153 2,552,000 Tibwa (Urumtsi). 
Hopch .. 53,229 31,233,000 Tientsin . Suiviian 120,046 2,123,000 Suiyiiancheng. 
Hunan .. 83,398 40,529,988 Changsha. Szcchwan 166,000 48,000,000 Chengtu. 
Hupch .. 71,428 28,616,576 Wuchang. Tsinghai 274,000 6,195,000 Sining. 
Jehol .. 84.100 6,594,000 Cbcngteh. Yunnan .. 108,000 11,020,591 Kunming (Yi.innanfu). 
Kansu . . 120,000 6,281,000 Kaolan (Lanchow). 
1\iangsi .. 69,498 24,563,410 Nanchang. Total .. 3,291,290 488,295,048 
Kiangsu .. 38,610 34,624,433 Chinkiang. 
Kirin .. 105,400 7,635,000 Yungki (Kirin). Outer 
1\:wangsi .. 77,220 12,258,335 Yungning (Nanning). Mongolia 321,700 6,160,000 Urga. 
I<wangtung 100,000 36,773,502 Punyi.i (Canton). Tibet .. 463,200 3,722,000 Lhasa. 
Kweichow .. I 67,182 11,291,261 Kweiyang. 
Liaoning .. 101,865 15,233,000 Shenyang (:~Ioukden). Total .. 784,900 9,882,000 

I 

PRINCIPAL OPEN CITIES AND TOWNS 

Total Trade 1930. 
Name. Location. Population. H.K. Taels. --- - -

1,400 6,+45 Sansing . . . . .. E:irin . . . . . . .. 
Pinkiang (Ilarbin) Kirin . . . . . . .. 262,969 4,08;3,000· . . . . 
Hunchun !Grin .. . . . . .. 39,000 .. . . . . . . 

92,469 4,134,059 Antung .. .. . . .. Liaoning . . . . . . 
55,007 Tatungkow Liaoning . . . . .. 4,900 . . . . .. 

205,761 12,3:34-,348 Dairen .. . . .. Kwangtung, Leased Terr. .. 
106,086 3,406,599 Yingkow (Newchwang) Liaoning .. . . .. . . 
20,020 1,001,908 Chinwangtao .. . . . . Hopeh . . . . .. .. 

13,225,647 Tientsin . . .. . . Hopeh . . . . .. .. 1,388,747 
175,019 Weihaiwei . . .. Shantung .. . . .. 44,643 . . 

11,524 ., 
Lungkow . . . . .. Shantung . . . . .. 

130,575 I 
739,274 

Chefoo .. . . . . .. Shantung . . .. .. 
367,410 9,181,070 Tsingtao . . . . .. Shantung . . . . .. 
635,000 I ,241,932 Pahsien (Chungking) . . .. Szechwan . . . . .. 
207,837 283,974 Wanhsien . . . . .. Szcchwan . . . . .. 
606,972 747,183 Changsha . . . . . . Hunan .. . . . . .. 

4,200 ii94,147 Yoyang (Yochow) . . . . Hunan .. . . . . .. 
107,980 241,517 le hang . . . . . . . . Hupeh .. . . . . .. 
95,843 369,731 Shasi . . . . . . . . Hupeh . . .. . . .. 

777,993 7,496,548 Ilankow . . . . . . Hupeh .. . . . . .. 
80,217 1,121,36:1 Kiukiang . . . . . . !Gang si .. . . .. 

130,706 1,118,726 Wuhu . . . . .. Anhwei .. . . . . .. 
561,443 694,541 Xanking .. . . . . Kiangsu .. .. .. 
172,000 1,711,443 Chinkiang . . . . . . Kiangsu .. . . .. 

3,124,212 86,643, l83 Shanghai . . . . . . Kiangsu .. . . .. 
260,000 230,003 

Wuhsien (Soochow) . . . . Kiangsu .. . . .. 
506,930 333,748 

Hanghsien (Hangchow) . . Chekiang .. . . .. 
212,518 799,831 

Xinghsien (Ningpo) .. . . Chekiang .. . . . . 
678,376 209,752 

Yungkia (Wenchow) . . . . Chekiang .. . . .. 
9,000 146,832 

Saniuao . . . . . . Fukien . . .. . . .. 
314,345 1,527,065 

11inhow (Foochow) . . . . Fukien . . .. . . .. 
164,984 3,456,993 

Szeming (Amoy) . . . . Fukien . . .. . . .. 
161,087 4,917,865 

Swatow . . . . . . Kwangtung . . .. .. 
812,241 9, 743,560 

Punyi.i (Canton) . . . . Kwangtung . . .. .. 
81,874 1,194-,822 

Kongmoon . . 'Kwangtung . . .. .. 
8,840 427,4!)5 . . . . 

Samshui .. Kwangtung . . . · .. 
45,751 557,761 . . . . 

l{iung~han (Kiungchow) .. Kwangtung (Hainan) .. .. 
35,000 11,56(] 

Pakhoi . . . . . . Kwangtung . . .. .. 
83,494 1,2W,601 

Tsangwu (Wuchow) Kwangsi . . .. .. 
73,412 :{0,974 . . . . 

7,651 Yungning (Nanning) Kwangsi . . .. .. 
13,000 . . . . 

1,663,95i Lungchow . . Kwangsi . . .. . . 
38,562 . . . . 

7,517 .:\Iengtszhsien (;\Iengtsz) Yunnan .. . . .. .. 
13,736 . . 

212,646 Szemao . . . . Yunnan .. . . .. . . 
19,000 . . 

!)35,370 Tengchung (Tengyueb) Yunnan .. . . . . . . . . .. 
361,577 Kowloon . . . . Kwangtung . . . . . . . . .. 

*Kowloon Railway Stations Kwangtung . . . . .. . . 
he Railway to Punyii (Cant.on) maintains it~ own Customs 

• Kowloon opposite Hong Kong, 1s leased to Great Bnta;n,f bet t a a tael being equal to Umted States 0.-lb. 
station. Trade' figures are from the Maritime Customs Repor 0 1111'' ' 



RAILWAYS HIGHWAYS 

Railways in operation 
Projected .. 
under Construction 

12,336 miles. 
12,462 " 
2,275 

Motor Roads .. 
Under Construction .. 
Other possible for l\Iotor Traffic 
Motor Vehicles 

TELEGRAPHS 

Lines of Wire 
Offices 
\Vireless Offices 

Nationality. 

Great Britain . . 
Hong Kong .. . . 
India .. . . 
Russia and Siberia .. 
France . . .. 

.. 

. . 

.. 

.. 

. . 

104,484 miles. 
1,155 

TELEPHONES 

G4 
Government owned 
Company owned 

AVIATION 
2 

lOO 
Number of Companies 

,. of Planes 
Routes . . 2,500 miles. 

F OREIGN TRADE IN 193 1 

Imports. Exports. Nationality. 
II.K Taels. ILK Taels. 

119,985,583 (;4,5:25,890 Singapore . . . . . . 

222,076,628 148,311,538 Italy .. . . .. . . 
85,186,304 18,118,273 United States . . . . 

2,504,332 1,835,893 Japan .. . . . . 
21,683,949 34,111,338 Germany . . . . . . 

(1 ILK Tae1=ls. 6,7,,d . in 1931.) 

S HIPPING, 193 1 

Imports. 
H.K. Taels. 

8,851,273 
19,484,255 

321,341,671 
290,186,521 

83,514,454 

20,973 miles. 
5,005 

13,837 
27,985 

54,783 
12,958 

Exports . 
II.K. Taels. 

l.), 916,026 
8,746,119 

120,204,774 
249,278,602 

23,138,349 

181,607 vessels of JG0,005,101 tons entered and cleared Chinese ports. Of these, 50,534 of 60,560,794 tons were British; 

6130 of 6,177,767 tons, American; 882 of 1,543,183 tons, French; 824 of 3,443,874 tons, German; 236 of 748,433 tons, Italian; 

31,589 of 43,042,4 11 tons, Japanese; 2493 of 5,497,770 tons, Norwegian; 3723 of 1,188,137 tons, Portuguese. 

STRAITS SETTLEMENTS 
AND THE MALAY STATES 

AREA AND P OPULATION 

Area in I Area in 
Possessions. Sq. Miles. Population. States. Sq. Miles. Population. 

Singapore . . .. .. } 225 580,401 Included in the Federation : 

Keeling or Cocos Island .. . . 1,142 Perak . . . . . . 7,800 765,000 

Christmas Island . . .. . . .. Selangor . . . . . . 3,150 533,197 

?.ialacca .. .. . . 63j 191,335 Negri Sembilan .. . . 2,550 233,799 

Penang . . .. .. ) Pahang . . . . . . 14,000 180,111 

Province Wellesley . . . . [ 
600 367,477 

Dindings . . .. . . Not included in the Fcdera-

Labuan Island . . . . 35 (1927) 23 tion: 
7, 77 1 Johore . . .. . . 7,678 505,309 

Kcdah .. . . . . 3,648 429,645 
Perlis .. .. . . 316 49,297 
Kelantan . . . . .. 5,713 362,517 
Trengganu .. . . 5,500 179,664 

F OREIGN TRADE IN 193 1 

I mports. £ Exports. £ 

From United Kingdom .. . . 7,244,000 To United K ingdom . . . . 5,260,000 

.. Colonies, etc. . . . . 8,204,000 .. Colonies, etc. . . . . . . 6,280,000 

.. Foreign Countries . . . . 37,449,000 .. Foreign Countries .. .. 35,295,000 

Total .. . . 52,897,000 Total .. . . I 46,835,000 

SHIPPIN G , 1931 

The t otal tonnage of merchant vessels which a rrived at and departed from the ports of the Colony was 43,640,442 of which 

19, 387,07 1 tons were British . 



JAPAN 
AREA AND POPULATION 

The Empire of Japan. Area in Population Persons per Sq . 1\liles. 1930 Census. Sq. Mile. -

Japan proper .. . . . . . . . . 147,5!!3 64,450,005 437 Korea . . .. . . . . . . . . 85,228 21,058,305 247 Formosa . . .. . . . . . . . . 13,889 4,592,537 331 Karafuto . . .. . . .. . . . . 13,fJ3i 295,196 21 Kwangtung Province (Leased Territory) .. 1,438 1,328,0ll 924 South Sea Mandated Territories. . . . .. 830 69,626 84 -- --- -- - -Total . . .. . . 260,644 90,396,043 347 
J 

TOWNS OVER 100,000 INHABITANTS IN 1930 

Towns. Population. Towns. Population. 

Tokyo --. . .. . . . . 4,978,390 Kumamoto . . . . .. . . 164,460 Osaka . . . . .. . . 2,453,573 Kanazawa .. . . . . . . 157,3ll Nagoya . . . . .. . . 907,404 Otaru . . . . . . . . 144,887 Kobe . . .. .. . . 787,616 Okayama . . . . . . . . 139,222 Kyoto . . . . .. . . 765,142 Kagoshima . . .. . . . . 137,236 Yokohama . . . . . . .. 620,306 Shizuoka . . . . . . . . 136,481 Hiroshima . . .. . . . . 270,417 Saseho . . . . . . . . 133,174 
Fukuoka . . .. . . . . 228,289 ligata . . . . . . . . 125,108 
Nagasaki . . . . .. . . 204,626 Sakai . . . . . . . . 120,348 
Hakodate . . . . .. . . 197,252 Wakayama . . . . . . . . ll7,444 
Kure . . . . . . .. . . 190,282 Yokosuka . . . . . . . . 110,301 
Scndai . . . . .. . . 190,180 Hamamatsu . . . . . . 109,478 
Sapporo . . .. . . .. 168,576 Moji .. . . . . .. . . 108,130 
Yawata . . .. . . . . 168,217 Kawasaki . . . . . . . . 104,351 

On 31st December 1930, the number of foreigners in Japan was 40,6;H, of whom 30,836 were Chinese, 2162 British, 2026 
American, 1~97 German, 521 French, I 74 Portuguese, 103 Dutch, 1666 Russian, 322 British Indians, 222 Swiss, 176 Canadian, 
and 138 Italian. 

COMMERCE IN 1932 

Imports. £ 
,_ 

Exports. £ -
Total Imports . . . . . . 146,128,310 ' Total Exports .. .. . . 143,936,683 
From United Kingdom . . . . 5,733,000 To United Kingdom .. . . 6,692,000 

SHIPPING 

Of the total steamships entered in 1031, 1390 vessels of 7,093,160 tons were British; 530 of 3,215,153 tons, American; 245 
of 1,077,855 tons, German ; 294 of 020,430 tons, Norwegian ; 51 of 96,664 tons, Chinese; 115 of 7 52,30!) tons, French ; and 13,172 
of 37,019,321 tons were J apanese. 

RAILWAYS 

Total length of lines open in 19:H, 13,363 miles, of which 9002 miles belonged to the State, and 4361 miles to private 
companies. 

TELEGRAPHS, 1931 
Telegraphic Line . 

Wire. 
. 32,210 miles. 
. 222,622 

TELEPHONES, 1931 
Telephone Line 

.. \Vire 
35,806 miles. 

3,277, 737 





PRINCIPAL COUNTRIES OF THE WORLD 

PopuJation. Capital 

1,000,000 TiranL 
6,600,000 Vienna. 
8,ll1li,OOO Brusselll. 
6',000,000 Sofia,. 

u. 7110.000 Prague. 
8,1S80,000 ~hliPA· 1;116,000 'X (Revel). 
1,8401000 HeJainki. 

<61,000,000 Paris. 
68,000,000 Berlin. 
H,IOU,OOO 

Co~atinent. 

Africa. 

&ia 
Morocco 
So. Rhod~ 
No. Rhpdesia 
SUdan •• 
Union of SOUth} 

Africa 
Buutola1ld .. 
BlchaaDaJand 
Swaaitand 

NOrtla 

Area in 
SQuare Population. 
:Miles. 

11,720 
27G.OOO 

6,700 

14,000,000 
11,000,000 
2,000,000 
3,000,000 
1,000~ 
1,400, 
6,000,000 
8.000,000 

600,000 
UIO,OOO 
113,000 

10,400,000 
16,400,000 

282,000 
t37,000,000 

$8,000 

n.ooo 
1,740.000 

lhe,ooo 
1,700,000 
r,ooo,ooo 
1.800,000.C 
2,800,000 

'171,000 
7GO,OOO 
... ooo 

t,m.ooo 

Capital, 

Cairo. 
Addill Ababa. 
Monrom. 
Rabat.. 

Mbabaqe, 

Ottawa. 
MexiCO. 
St. John's. 
WaShington. 
Juneau. 
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